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No. 665, S.] [Published November 23, 1957.
CHAPTER 704
AN ACT to appropriate an additional sum of money to the state aero-

nautics commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
~ do enact as follows:

The appropriations made by section 20.180 (1) and (2) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the laws of 1957, are increased by adding the following

amounts:
Aeronautics commission 20.130 195758 1958-59
General administration (1) (22,601) (6,010)
Materials and expense 3,101 6,010
Capital outlay 19,500

for the purchase of an airplane and to provide funds for the administra-
tion of the aeronautics commission.

State aid, airports (2) C $130,000

for the state’s share of airport projeets and the development of airmark-
ing and other air navigation facilities.

Approved November 15, 1957.
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